Corporate Services



OIA2016100

5 September 2016

Evelyn Lemm 14 Chaucer Road South Hospital Hill NAPIER

Via email: fyi-request-4548-26790c71@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Lemm

YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 5 September 2016 where you requested the following information from the Hawke's Bay District Health Board (HBDHB):

- 1. HBDHB minutes and documents for the calendar years 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016 to date.
- 2. The number of women waiting on post mastectomy reconstruction?
- 3. The number of women waiting for prophylactic contralateral mastectomy?
- 4. How many women are waiting for breast reduction for symmetry following a trans flap mastectomy or other preference of reconstruction?

Under the Official Information Act 1982, we have 20 working days from receipt of your request to respond. Therefore we anticipate a response back to you by 3 October 2016.

Yours sincerely

ANNA KIRK

Communications Manager